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AFFIDAVIT

[, Barbara J. Hugney-Shope, Esquire, who, being duly sworn according to law,
deposes and says that I am a licensed attorney in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,
having Supreme CourtI.D. No. 26274, and that [ am the attorney representing Garratt
Michael Bloom. Pursuant to the requirements of Act of December 16, 1982, P. L.
1309, No. 295, as amended, 54 Pa. C.S.A. 701 et. seq., specifically 54 Pa. C.S.A, Sec.
701(a.1)}(4)(11)(B), I have conducted a proper search of the offices of Clearfield
County, the county where Garratt Michael Bloom resides and has resided for five (5)
years prior to the filing of the this Petition and I hereby certify that there are no
judgments, decrees of record, or other similar matters against the said Garratt Michael
Bloom.

Barbara J. Hugnégl-ShopeﬁEsqﬁre
23 North Second Street

Clearfield, PA 16830

(814) 765-5155

SWORN to and subscribed
before me this 7’22 rﬁay
of November, 2006.

FILED

NOV 29 2006

ary Pablic - 6[%\'“,[ -
William A. Shaw

rk of Courts
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

NO{GﬂGlISBNN A Publi nyd CGJ/\T"
Michelle O'Day-Manning, Notary Pubiic

Clearfield B){)ro. Clearfield County

My Commission Expires May 3, 2009




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

i * FILED

GARRATT MICHAEL BLOOM * NO. 06 -1675-CD
Date of Birth: August 27, 1987 * NOV 29 2006
06{‘\ vy [ WAy
illiam A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

ORDER gCQr\,v <o MTL

n
ON THIS _;/ZZ_ day of November, 2006, and upon consideration of the
Petition for change of Name and after Hearing, it is found as a fact that the
requirements of the Act of December 16, 1982, P. L. 1309, No. 295, as amended, 54
Pa. C.S.A. 701 et. seq. have been satisfied and the name of GARRATT MICHAEL
BLOOM is changed to MIKHAIL BLOOM GREENLAND.

BY THE COURT,

“"Paul E. Cherry, Judge



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

IN RE:

GARRATT MICHAEL BLOOM
Date of Birth: August 27, 1987

NO. 06- |(p75-CD
Type of Case: CIVIL
Type of Pleading: DECREE OF COURT

SETTING HEARING AND
PETITION FOR CHANGE OF NAME

¥ ¥ X X ¥ X ¥ ¥ ¥ X X *

* Filed on behalf of: PETITIONER
* GARRATT MICHAEL BLOOM

*

Counsel of Record of this Party:
BARBARA J. HUGNEY-SHOPE, ESQUIRE

Supreme Court [. D. No. 26274
23 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

(814) 765-5155
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William A. Shaw
prothonotary/Clerk of Courisa(i(‘»/)‘%‘ry Shops
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

IN RE: *
GARRATT MICHAEL BLOOM * NO. 06 V5750 D
Date of Birth: August 27, 1987 * R o4

Lommn@ww@mm of Gouns

DECREE OF COURT SETTING HEARING

4
ON THIS /3~ day of 0&@&&/2006, and upon consideration of the

foregoing Petition, a hearing on the Petitioner of Garratt Michael Bloom, to change

his name is set for the _Qqt»  day of Nodember 2006, at q:3p A.M,

in Courtroom No. g , of the Clearfield County Courthouse, Clearfield,

Pennsylvania.

The Petitioner is directed to give notice of the Hearing by publication in the
Clearfield Progress and in the Clearfield County Legal Journal, said notice to run one
(1) time in each newspaper.

BY THE COURT,

& Clecr,

Ju




pare:_10)
K You are responsible for serving all appropriate parties.
The Prothonotary’s office has provided service to the following parties:

Plaintiff(s) Plaintiff(s) Attorney . Other

Defepdant(s) Defendant(s) Attorney

Special Instructions:
en L g <
SILED
3 Ul L=y it/

ARTE o amAE
Jetr &+ 3 2008

&R

Wiiliam A Shaw
prothonutary/Clerk of Courtss



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION - LAW

%

IN RE:
*
* No. 06- -CD

*

GARRATT MICHAEL BLOOM
Date of Birth: August 27, 1987

*

PETITION FOR CHANGE OF NAME

GARRATT MICHAEL BLOOM, files this Petition to change his name to

MIKHAIL BLOOM GREENLAND and respectfully avers as follows:

1. Petitioner, GARRATT MICHAEL BLOOM, is an adult individual

residing at 496 East 10™ Street, Clearfield, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania.

2. Petitioner was born August 27, 1987, in the DuBois Hospital, DuBois,

Clearfield County, Pennsylvania.

3. The biological parents of the Petitioner are Denise Renee Bloom and

Daniel J. Greenland.

4. The biological mother of the Petitioner, Denise Renee Bloom, is

deceased, having died February 13, 2003.

5. The biological father of the Petitioner, Daniel J. Greenland, was
confirmed by DNA testing in December of 2005, and along with Petitioner’s step-

mother, Sherry Greenland, are very supportive of Petitioner’s desire to change his

name.



6. The biological parents of Petitioner were not married at the time of
Petitioner’s birth.

7. Petitioner does not have any children, either natural or adopted.

8. Petitioner has resided with his biological father, step-mother and his
half-siblings at his current address in Clearfield, Pennsylvania in excess of five (5)
years and desires to have the same surname as the rest of his family.

9.  Petitioner has resided in Pennsylvania since his birth.

10.  Petitioner is not requesting a change of his name to avoid any
creditors.

11. Petitioner requests the Court to grant his request pursuant to the Act of
December 16, 1982, P.L. 1309, as amended 54 Pa.C.S.A. 702 et seq.

WHEREFORE, Petitioner respectfully requests that the Court:

A. Schedule a hearing on this Petition; and

B. Direct that notice by advertising be given of the filing of this Petition
and of the hearing.

Respectfully submitted,

Garratt Michael Bloom



VERIFICATION

I verify that the statements made in the Petition are true and correct. I understand that false
statements herein made are subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. §4904, relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities.

Y

Garratt Michael Bloom

Dated: ()7~ 3 ) 2006




Clearfield Qoqnty Office of the Prothonotary and Clerk of Courts

« William A. Shaw " David S. Ammerman Jacki Kendrick Bonnie Hudson
2 Peotlionotary/Cleek of Courta Sollcttor Deputy Prothonotary Administrative Asslstant
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October 13, 2000

IPennsylvania State Police
Central Repository

800 Elmerton Avenue
Harrisburg, PA 17110

RE: Name Change of Garratt Michael Bloom

To Whom It May Concemn:

Enclosed, please find a finger print card and copy of Petition for Change of Name for
the above-named individual. Please forward the results to:

William A. Shaw
ATTN: Change of Name
PO Box 549

Clearfield, PA 16830

Sincerely,

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

WAS/brh
Enclosures

PO Lo 549, Clearfiold, PA 16830 = Phone: (814) 765-2641 £ 1330 = fax: {814) 765-7659
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BLOOM, GARRATT MICHAEL

EBI LEAVE BLANK
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' RESIDENCE OF PERSON FINGERPRINTED
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' S%EARFI ELD
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SP 4-198 (11-99)

PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE
CENTRAL REPOSITORY /

LElew
1800 ELMERTON AVENUE

HARRISBURG, PA 17110 a 3 ZUUE @

717-783-3762 William A_ Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courg

DATE: Thursday, October 19, 2006

PROTHONOTARY RE:  SID:
CLEARFIELD CO COURTHOUSE NAME: BLOOM GARRATT
PO BOX 549 SOC:  166-68-4661
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 COURT DOCKET #: 06-1675-CD
Dear Sir:

In accordance with the Name Change Act of 1998, the fingerprint cards of the above named individual, who
has applied for a name change, has been searched in the files of the Pennsylvania State Police, Criminal Records and
Identification Division Central Repository, and:

(XX This person is not subject to 18 PA C.S. Chapter 91, and the fingerprints have been destroyed.

( ) This person is subject to 18 PA C.S. Chapter 91, and the name change has been noted on the person's
criminal history record information.

() A criminal record was revealed containing felony convictions. IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE NAME
CHANGE ACT, THE COURT SHALL NOTIFY THE PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE WHEN A NAME
CHANGE FOR A PERSON CONVICTED OF A FELONY HAS BEEN ORDERED. The Pennsylvania State
Police, upon receipt of this notice, shall include the change of name information in the Central Repository as
provided for in 18 PA C.S., Chapter 91 (relating to criminal history record information).

( ) This person has been convicted of felony violation(s) for which the court may not order a change of name.
( ) A criminal record was revealed that might prohibit a name change. Because the subsection(s) of the

affected conviction(s) has not been provided to us, we are unable to determine whether a name change can
or cannot be made. Please provide the subsection(s) of the following crime(s):

if available.

You are also advised that the above response is based on comparison of fingerprints and associated requester-
furnished information against a name index and fingerprints contained in the files of the Pennsylvania State Police
Central Repository - only - and does not preclude the existence of other criminal records which may be obtained in the
repositories of other local, state, or federal criminal justice agencies.

If we may be of any further assistance to you concerning this matter, please contact us at the above address or

telephone number.

Director, Criminal Records
and ldentification Division

Sincerely,




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

IN RE:

GARRATT MICHAEL BLOOM NO. 06-1675-CD
Date of Birth: August 27, 1987

Type of Case: CIVIL

Type of Pleading: PROOF OF
PUBLICATION

X X O F X X X X ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥

* Filed on behalf of: PETITIONER
* GARRATT MICHAEL BLOOM

*

Counsel of Record of this Party:
BARBARA J. HUGNEY-SHOPE, ESQUIRE

Supreme Court 1. D. No. 26274
23 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

(814) 765-5155

* ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ * ¥ ¥ *

FILEDx e
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NOV 13 Zﬂﬂ@

William A, Shaw

prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

IN RE: *
GARRATT MICHAEL BLOOM * NO. 06-1675-CD
Date of Birth: August 27, 1987 *

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

INTHE COURT
OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA
CIVILACTION-LAW
NO.06-1675-CD
INRE: ¢
GARRATT MICHAEL BLOOM
DOB: August27, 1987
NOTICE--
CHANGE OF NAME
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that
on October 13, 2008, the Petition *
of GARRATT 'MICHAEL BLOOM |
was filed in the above-named
Court, praying for a decree to
change his name from GARRATT

— e e—

MICHAEL BLOOM to MIKHAIL
BLOOMGREENLAND. .

The Court has fixed the 29th day
pf November, 2006, at 9:30 A.M.
inCourtroom No. 2 of the Clearfield
County Courthouse, as the time
and place for the Hearing of said Pe-
titton, when and where all persons
interested may appear and show
cause, if any they have, why the
prayer of the said Petition should
notbe granted.

BARBARAJ. HUGNEY-SHOPE,

. Attorney-at-Law

. 23 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA16830
10:23-1d-b

i

==}

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
: SS:
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD : ,

On this —31st day of __QOctober , A.D. 20086,
before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public in and for said County and
State, personally appeared Margaret E. Krebs, who being duly sworn
according‘to law, deposes and says that she is the President of The

Progressive Publishing Company, Inc., and Associate Publisher of The

Progress, a daily newspaper published at Clearfield, in the County of
Clearfield and State of Pennsylvania, and established April 5, 1913, and
that the annexed is a true copy of a notice or advertisement published in
said publication in

the regular issues of __October 23 2006 .
And that the affiant is not interested in the subject matter of the notice o
advertising, and that all of the allegations of this statement as to the time,
place, and character of publicgtion are true. .

e & ;

Sworn and subscribed to before\me the day and year aforesaid.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal

]
Notary PubliclJ] (/ * Clearfield, P4 CherytJ. Robison, Notary Public. °
Clearfield Boro, Clearfield County

My Commission Expires - "| My Commission Expires Oct 31, 2007

October 31, 2007

e . —————— i i . = ———————

Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notartes




IN THE COURT

IN RE:

OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

*

GARRATT MICHAEL BLOOM * NO. 06-1675-CD
Date of Birth: August 27, 1987 *

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

OF CL COUNTY,
PEANNSVLVANlA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: GARRATT MICHAEL BLOOM
D.0.B. 8/27/87

No. 08-1675-CD

NOTICE - CHANGE OF NAME

NOTICE 1S HEREBY GIVEN that on
October 13, 2008, the Petition of GARRATT
MICHAEL BLOOM was filed in t?e ﬁbove
named Court, praying for a decree to change
h?s name f?orr\:‘ n%ARRATT MICHAEL
BLOOM to MIKHAIL BLOOM GREENLAND.

The Court has fixed the 29th day of
November, 2006, at 9:30 a.m. in Courtroom
No. 2 of the Clearfield County Courthouse,
as the time and place for the hearing of the
said Petition, when and where all persons
interested may appear and show Cause, 'uf
any, they have, v;hy thet egfayer of said

ition should not be grantea.
PemBAFRBAF&A J. gttIaUGNEY-SHOPE,
Attorney-at-Law, 23 North Second Street,
Clearfield, PA 15801.

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

3YLVANIA

ARFIELD

day of October AD 2006, before me, the subscriber, a Notary
id County and State, personally appeared Gary A.

Knaresboro editor of the Clearfield County Legal Journal of the Courts of

Clearfield County, and that the annexed is a true copy of the notice or
advertisement published in said publication in the regular issues of Week of
October 27, 2006, Vol. 18 No. 43. And that all of the allegations of this
statement as to the time, place, and character of the publication are true.

~gary A. Knaresboro, Esquir
Editor

Sworn and subscribed to before me the day and year aforesaid.

N

Notary Public

e\x\mx
)

My Commission Expires

NOTARIAL SEAL

SHARON J. PUSEY, Notary Public
Clearfield, Clearfield County, PA
My Commission Expiies APRIL 7, 2007

Barbara J. Hugney-Shope

23 North Second Street
Clearfield PA 16830




FILED

NOV 13 2006

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts




